After successful registration, candidates may select a test centre, date and time slot of their choice on the Test Administrator
website. Candidates are required to follow further instructions available on the Test Administrator websites.

3. What is the fee structure?
The fees for “NISM-Series-VIII: Social Auditors Certification Examination” is Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred only (Rs.
1500/-) plus applicable GST.

4. What is the assessment structure?
The examination will be of 100 marks, will have 100 questions, and should be completed in 2 hours. There will be negative
marking of 25% of the marks assigned to a question. The passing score for the examination is 60%.